
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  March 6, 2017 

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Public Health Emergency 

Preparedness Contract Amendment #03 

 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign Amendment #03 to Contract 

#AOC15380011for Public Health Emergency Preparedness between the City of Columbia 

and the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services. The contract available amount is 

increased by $11,573 from $146,960 to $158,533 for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 

2017.   

 

 

 

The Public Health Emergency Preparedness contract between the City of Columbia and the 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services provides funding for emergency 

preparedness activities related specifically to public health needs.  

  

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the General Fund.  

Long-Term Impact: None 

 

 

 

Vision Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact: Not 

Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 
 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/CMS/vision/reports/visiongoals.php
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

Date Action 

Annual This is an amendment to an annually renewed contract that has 

been in place since August 2002.  

 

 

 

 Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.  
 

 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 


